84 ‘Victoria. 20th March. | 115

14. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Seven thousand six hundred and fourteen
dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of salaries and contingencies of
the Trinity House, Montreal, for the year ending 30th June, 1872,

15. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Fifty-five thousand five hundred and sixty-
one dollars be granted to Her Majesty, for lichthouses and coast service above Montreal,
viz :—Salaries and allowances, $24,591 ; maintenance, $30,970, for the year ending 30th
June, 1872.

16. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Sixty thousand eight hundred and ninely-
nine dollars be granted to Her Majesty, for lighthouses and coast service, Nova Scotia,
viz. :—Salaries and allowances, $28,854 ; maintenance, $32,045, for the year ending
30th June, 1872.

17. Resolved, That a sum not exgeeding Twenty-six thousand eight hundred and
seven dollars be granted to Her Majesty, for lighthouses and coast service, New Brunswick,
viz :— Salaries and allowances, $11,447 ; maintenance, $10,760 ; buoys and beacons,
$4,600, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

18. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eight thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray expenses of Sable and Sewl Islands’ Humane Establishments, for the
year ending 30th June, 1872.

19. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Five hundred dollars be granted to Her
Majosty, to defray expenses of Cape Race Light, for the year ending 30th June, 1872,

20. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Nine thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, for maintenance and repairs of schooner La Canadienne, for the year ending 30th
June, 1872.

21. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty-seven thousand dollars be granted
to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of salaries and disbursements of fishery overseers
and wardens, viz :(—Ontario, $6,000 ; Quebec, $7,000 ; New Brunswick, $7,000 ; Nova
Seotia, $7,000, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

22. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Seven thousand five hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of fish-ways and oyster beds and for fish-
breeding, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

23. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Seventy thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray additional expenses for the protection of the Fisheries (Marine Police),
for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

24. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Seventy-three thousand four hundred
dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray salaries and contingent expenses of the
Culler’s offices, Quebec, Montreal and Sorel, for the year ending 30th June, 1874.

25. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eight thousand five hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses of steamboat inspection, viz:—Salary of
Chairman of Board and Inspector for West Ontario and ITuron Division, $1,400 ; salary
of Inspector, Bast Ontario Division, $800 ; salary of Inspector, Montreal, $800 ; salary of
Inspector, Three Rivers, $800 ; salary of Inspector, Quebec, $800 ; salary of Inspector,
New Brunswick and Nova Scotia, $1,000; travelling expenses of Inspectors, and inci-
dental expenses of Board, $2,900, for the year ending 30th Jume, 1872,

26. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Four hundred dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray annual grant to Indians, Quebec, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.

27. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three thousand three hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray annual grant to Indians, Nova Scotia, for the year
ending 30th June, 1872.

28. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three thousand two hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray annual grant to Indians, New Brunswick, for the year
ending 30th June, 1872.

29. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One thousand two hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to purchase blankets for aged and infirm Indians, Onfario and
Quebec, for the year ending 30th June, 1872.%



